## 3094

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1980/206-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Carda	Applications Advertised		
			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.	
AK	8565	38.19.079	Defoamer Byk–SL, peculiar for use in making paints	1980/146	92, 7 August 1980,	
AK	8190	39.02.025	Esi-Cryl 294, a metal cross-linked copolymer, peculiar for use in high gloss detergent resistant floor finishes	1980/126	p. 2365 74, 3 July 1980 p. 1995	
AK	8189	39.02.025	Esi-Cryl 411-A, a metal cross-linked co-polymer based concentrate, peculiar for use in high speed buffing	1980/126	74, 3 July 1980 p. 1995	
AK	8191	39.02.025	Esi-Cryl seal, an acrylic polymer, peculiar for use as a seal for resilient floors	1980/126	74, 3 July 1980 p. 1995	
AK	8192	39.02.025	Esi-Cryl 301, designed to produce a clear, tough and durable finish on floors	1980/126	74, 3 July 1980 p. 1995	
AK	8193	39.02.025	Esi-Cryl econolite 40, a liquid floor polish concentrate	1980/126	74, 3 July 1980 p. 1995	
AK	8566	39.07.011	Raychem nylon support seal	1980/146	92, 7 August 1980 p. 2365	
AK	8424	84.10.029	Hydraulic oil pumps, viz: Hydroperfect, model range: 1, 2, 2, 5 and 3	1980/142	89, 31 July 1980 p. 2286	
AK	7453	84.59.059	Photopolymer plate alcohol washing unit, peculiar for use in cleaning photographic plates used in the printing industry	1980/81	51, 8 May 1980 p. 1367	
AK	8558	84.61.021	Aerosol valves and actuators, peculiar for use with aerosol perfumes, viz: B28G, 13 mm, B28G, 15 mm, B28G, 20 mm, AR74, 20 mm, AR74, 15 mm, S13T, 13 mm, S15T, 15 mm, S20T, 20 mm, DF30, 15 mm, 25, 15 mm, 26, 20 mm (ferrule)	1980/142	89, 31 July 1980 p. 2286	

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/207—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item					Rates of Duty		Part	Concession	Effective	
				Goods			Normal Pref. II Ref.				From	То
H.O. H.O. H.O. H.O. H.O.	58919 58920 58921 58922 58923	34.02.000 34.02.000 38.19.079 38.19.079 38.19.079	Ditensamine S Genamin TAP 100 Diamini H B G Dinoram S Duomeen T	   	   	  	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	15 15 15 15 15	103778B 200194C 105632J 105640K 105654K	1/7/78 1/11/79 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 31/3/85 31/3/83 30/6/84 31/3/83

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.--Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 November 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 1980.